



Institutional Equities

PO Date: 03/10/2024
PO Number: KSIE/2425/2002

Ruchesh Bhanushali
Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
3rd Floor, Office No.309, Ecostar Premises Co-op Society Ltd,
Vishweshwar Road, Goregaon East,
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400063
Tel No.: +91 9870074006

Sub: Purchase Order for Cisco Switches Nexus 3548-XL

Further to your quotation dated 1/10/2024, Quote No. **CS-SQ-MUM-2024-25-000757** are pleased to place an order for Cisco Switches. Details as per the annexure.

SL	Name	Description	Srvcdur.	Qty	Unit price	Total
1	N3K-C3548P-XL	Nexus 3548-XL 48 SFP+ ports, Enhanced, Extended Memory	-	1	7,06,612.32	7,06,612.32
2	CON-SNTP- 3548PXL	SNTC-24X7X4 Nexus 3548-XL 48 SFP+ ports, Enhanced, E	36	1	2,08,381.37	2,08,381.37
3	N3548-LAN1K9	Nexus 3548 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License	-	1	1,77,861.70	1,77,861.70
4	CON-ECMU-N35481LA	SWSS UPGRADES Nexus 3548 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise Licens	36	1	56,239.30	56,239.30
5	N3548-ALGK9	Nexus 3500 Algo Boost License	-	1	1,61,545.60	1,61,545.60
6	CON-ECMUN3548KAL	SWSS	36	1	51,080.20	51,080.20
7	NXOS-9.2.2	Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 9.2.2	-	1	-	-
8	NXA-FAN-30CFM-F	Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side exhaust airflow	-	4	-	-
9	N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT	Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit	-	1	-	-
10	GLC-TE	1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire		20	8,262.16	1,65,243.23
11	SFP-H10GB-CU1M	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter		5	2,203.24	11,016.20
12	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module		8	18,268.63	1,46,149.02
13	N2200-PAC-400W	N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Std airflow (port side exhaust)	-	2	--	--
14	CAB-C13-C14-IN	Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 1.4 Meter Length India	-	2	--	--
15	SFP-10G-SR=	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	-	9	20,918.52	1,88,266.65
16	SFP-H10GB-CU2M=	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 2 Meter	-	10	2,281.73	22,817.26
17	GLC-TE=	1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire	-	20	8,262.16	1,65,243.23
18	N3548-24P-UPG=	Nexus 3548 24 port license upgrade	-	1	3,10,975.27	3,10,975.27
19	CON-ECMUNU354824	SWSS UPGRADES Nexus 3548 24 port license upgrade	36	1	98,378.66	98,378.66
20	SFP-H10GB-CU1M=	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter	-	10	2,203.24	22,032.41
					Total Cost:-	24,91,842.42

Amount: Rupees-Twenty Four Lakhs, Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty tow and paisa Forty -Two Only

Terms and Conditions:

1. Taxes Extra as Applicable at the time of Invoicing
2. Payment: 30 Days from the date of Delivery/Invoice
3. Delivery Lead time 6/7 weeks
4. Delivery location – Kotak Securities Ltd, 27, BKC 8th Floor Plot NoC-27 "G" Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai -400051
Contact No. 9867418009

For Kotak Securities Limited – Institutional Equities



Authorized Signatory

Kotak Securities Limited

CIN U99999MH1994PLC134051

Registered Office:

27BKC

C - 27, "G" Block

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, India. www.kotak.com

T +91 22 43360000

F +91 22 67132430